FEE WAIVER REQUEST - NORWALK LIBRARY PARKING LOT

The City of Norwalk will host its annual Independence Day Fireworks Show on Sunday, July 3, 2016 at the Norwalk Civic Center Complex, and is requesting to use the adjacent Norwalk Regional Library's parking lot. The City is requesting access to the property beginning Saturday, July 2, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. through Sunday, July 3, 2016 at 11:59 p.m. Use of the parking lot will not disrupt services at the Norwalk Regional Library.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive the rental fee of \$400, excluding the cost of liability insurance, for the use of the County's parking lot located at the Norwalk Regional Library at 12350 Imperial Highway in the City of Norwalk, on Saturday, July 2 and Sunday, July 3, 2016.

CONTACT:

Barbara Custen
Assistant Director
County of Los Angeles
Public Library
7400 East Imperial Highway
Downey, CA 90242
(562) 940-8409

Bill Kearns Superintendent City of Norwalk Recreations and Park Services 12700 Norwalk Boulevard Norwalk, CA 90650 (562) 929-5702

#

DK:di

|--|

RIDLEY-THOMAS	<u> </u>
KUEHL	
ROLLIE	
KNABE	
ANTONOVICH	
SOLIS	
SULIS	